SONY.

4-295-281-13 (1)

Digital Photo Frame

Cadre photo numérique
Marco de fotos digital
Moldura Fotografica Digital

Important Information Guide
Manuel d’information important

Guia de informacién importante
Guia de Informagao Importante

DPF-HD1000/HD800/HD700

Owner’s Record

The model and serial numbers are located at the rear.
Record the serial number in the space provided below.
Refer to these numbers whenever you call upon your
Sony dealer regarding this product.

Model No. DPE-

Serial No.

Model No. AC-
Serial No.

To reduce fire or shock hazard, do not expose the
unit to rain or moisture.

To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not
place objects filled with liquids, such as vases, on
the apparatus.

IMPORTANT
SAFETY

INSTRUCTIONS
-SAVE THESE
INSTRUCTIONS

DANGER

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF
FIRE OR ELECTRIC
SHOCK, CAREFULLY
FOLLOW THESE
INSTRUCTIONS

If the shape of the plug does not fit the power outlet, use
an attachment plug adaptor of the proper configuration
for the power outlet.

Do not expose the batteries to excessive
heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

CAUTION

Replace the battery with the specified type
only. Otherwise, fire or injury may resulit.
Dispose of used batteries according to the
instructions.

©2011 Sony Corporation
Printed in China

WARNING

Battery may explode if mistreated. Do not recharge,
disassemble or dispose of in fire.

For the customers in the U.S.A.

CAUTION

You are cautioned that any changes or modifications
not expressly approved in this manual could void your
authority to operate this equipment.

If you have any questions about this product, you may call:
Sony Customer Information Services Center
1-800-222-SONY (7669)

The number below is for the FCC related matters only.

Regulatory Information

Declaration of Conformity
Trade Name: SONY

Model No.: DPF-HD1000
Responsible Party: Sony Electronics Inc.

Address: 16530 Via Esprillo, San Diego, CA
92127 US.A.
Telephone No.: 858-942-2230

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

Declaration of Conformity
Trade Name: SONY

Model No.: DPF-HD800
Responsible Party: Sony Electronics Inc.

Address: 16530 Via Esprillo, San Diego, CA
92127 US.A.
Telephone No.: 858-942-2230

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause

undesired operation.

Declaration of Conformity
Trade Name: SONY

Model No.: DPF-HD700
Responsible Party: Sony Electronics Inc.

Address: 16530 Via Esprillo, San Diego, CA
92127 U.S.A.
Telephone No.: 858-942-2230

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

Note:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to
Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment
does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to
correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and
receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit
different from that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV
technician for help.

For the State of California, USA only
Perchlorate Material - special handling may apply,

See

www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste/perchlorate

Perchlorate Material: Lithium battery contains
perchlorate.

Notes on the AC adaptor

® Connect the AC adaptor to an easily accessible
wall outlet close by. If trouble occurs while using
the adaptor, immediately shut off the power by
disconnecting the plug from the wall outlet.

® Do not use the AC adaptor placed in a narrow space,
such as between a wall and furniture.

®The set is not disconnected from the AC power source
(mains) as long as it is connected to the wall outlet,
even if the set itself has been turned off.

M Photo frame

LCD screen

LCD panel:
DPF-HD1000: 25.7 cm/10.1-inches, TFT active matrix
DPF-HD800: 20 cm/8-inches, TFT active matrix
DPF-HD700: 18 cm/7-inches, TFT active matrix

Total number of dots:
DPF-HD1000: 1,843,200 dots (1,024 x 3(RGB) x 600 dots)
DPF-HD800/HD700: 1,152,000 dots (800 x 3(RGB) x 480 dots)

LCD backlight life

20,000 hours (before brightness of the backlight is reduced to half)

Input/Output connectors
USB connector (Type Mini-B, Hi-Speed USB)
USB connector (TypeA, Hi-Speed USB)
“Memory Stick PRO” (Duo)/SD memory card slots

Compatible file formats™
Stillimage
JPEG: DCF 2.0, Exif 2.3, MPF baseline and MPF extended 2, JFIF
TIFF: Exif 2.3 compatible
BMP: 1, 4, 8, 16, 24, 32 bit Windows format
RAW % SRF, SR2, ARW 2.2 (preview only)
Movie#*
MPEG-4 AVC/H.264:
Extension: mp4, mts
Profile: Baseline Profile, Main Profile, High Profile
Level: lower than 4.2
Maximum resolution: 1920 x 1080
Audio format: Dolby Digital, AAC
MPEG-4 Visual:
Extension: mp4
Profile: Simple Profile, Advanced Simple Profile, Advanced Coding
Efficiency Profile
Level: lower than 6 (Simple Profile), less than 5 (Advanced Simple
Profile), less than 4 (Advanced Coding Efficiency Profile)
Maximum resolution: 1280 x 720
Audio format: AAC-LC
MPEG-1 Video:
Extension: mpg
Maximum resolution: 720 x 576
Audio format: MPEG-1 Audio Layer 2
Motion JPEG:
Extension: mov, avi
Maximum resolution: 1280 x 768
Audio format: Linear PCM, p-law, IMA-ADPCM
Maximum bit rate: 28 Mbps
Maximum frame rate: 60p
Background music*
MP3:
Extension: mp3
Bit rate: 32 kbps to 320 kbps, Supports variable bit rate (VBR)
Sampling frequency: 32 kHz, 44.1 kHz, 48 kHz
AAC:
Extension: m4a
Bit rate: 32 kbps to 320 kbps, Supports variable bit rate (VBR)
Sampling frequency: 8 kHz, 11.025 kHz, 12 kHz, 16 kHz, 22.05 kHz, 24
kHz, 32 kHz, 44.1 kHz, 48 kHz
Linear PCM:
Extension: wav
Sampling frequency: 44.1 kHz, 48 kHz

Maximum picture elements™”
16,384 x 12,288 (Progressive JPEG can be played up to 22,000,000 pixels.)

File system
FAT12/16/32/exFAT

Maximum number of files that can be handled

9,999 files for a memory card/an internal device

Internal memory capacity™
2 GB (Approx. 4,000 images™ can be saved.)

Power requirements
DCIN jack, DC 5V

Power consumption
DPF-HD1000
[With the AC adaptor]
At the maximum load: 11.3 W, normal mode: 6.3 W
[Without the AC adaptor]
At the maximum load: 8.5 W
DPF-HD800
[With the AC adaptor]
At the maximum load: 10.7 W, normal mode: 5.5 W
[Without the AC adaptor]
At the maximum load: 8.5 W
DPE-HD700
[With the AC adaptor]
At the maximum load: 10.1 W, normal mode: 5.0 W
[Without the AC adaptor]
At the maximum load: 8.0 W

* The definition of the normal mode is a status which allows the performance
of a slideshow using images stored in the internal memory with the default
settings without inserting a memory card or connecting an external device.

Operating temperature
5°C to 35 °C (41 °F to 95 °F)

Dimensions
[With the stand spread out]

DPF-HD1000
Approx. 258 mm x 177.6 mm x 122.9 mm (10 '/4 inches x 7 inches
% 4 7/s inches) (width/height/depth)

DPF-HD800
Approx. 220 mm x 151.4 mm x 117.8 mm (8 3/ inches x 6 inches
X 4 3/ inches) (width/height/depth)

DPF-HD700
Approx. 191 mm x 132.4 mm x 97.4 mm (7 '/2 inches x
5 1/4 inches x 3 7/s inches) (width/height/depth)

Mass
DPF-HD1000: Approx. 600 g (11b 5 /s 0z)
DPF-HD800: Approx. 490 g (11b 1 '/4 0z)
DPF-HD700: Approx. 370 g (13 oz)
(excluding the AC adaptor, including the stand)

Included items
Refer to “Preparation: @) Checking included items” in the Digital Photo
Frame Handbook.

Hl ACadaptor (AC-P5022)

Power requirements
~ 100 V to 240 V, 50 Hz/60 Hz 0.4 A

Rated output voltage
==5V,22A

Dimensions
Approx. 79 mm x 34 mm x 65 mm (3 /s inches x 13/s inches x 2 5/s inches)
(width/height/depth)(excluding the protruding parts)

Mass
Approx. 105 g (3 3/a 0z)

See the label of AC adaptor for more details.

Design and specifications are subject to change without
notice.

Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories.

*1: Some of the files may not be compatible depending on the type of data.

*2: Files cannot be displayed in 3D. Representative images are displayed in 2D.

*3: RAW files of a Sony a camera are displayed as thumbnail preview.

*4: Files with copyright protection cannot be played.

*5: Frames may be dropped during playback of a memory card due to the
transfer rate of the memory card.

*6: Number of frames shown may be reduced during playback of some movie
files.

*7: 17 x 17 or more are required. An image with an aspect ratio of 20:1 or more
may not be displayed properly. Even if the aspect ratio is less than 20:1,
display problem may occur in thumbnails, slideshow or other occasions.

*8: When measuring media capacity, 1 GB equals 1,000,000,000 bytes, a
portion of which is used for data management and/or application files. The
capacity that a user can use is approximately 1.8 GB.

*9: The number of stored images is an approximate guide when resizing and
importing images.

‘When resizing and importing images, they are automatically resized to
about 2,000,000 pixels. This varies depending on the subject and shooting
conditions.

On trademarks and License

S-Frame, Cyber-shot, o, “Memory Stick’, and
M%:w are trademarks or registered trademarks of Sony
Corporation.

® Microsoft, Windows, and Windows Vista are registered
trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the United
States and/or other countries.

® Macintosh and Mac OS are registered trademarks of
Apple Inc.. in the United States and/or other countries.

@ SD Logo, SDHC Logo, SDXC Logo are trademarks of
SD-3C, LLC.

® Contains iType™ and fonts from Monotype Imaging
Inc.
iType™ is a trademark of Monotype Imaging Inc.

® Dolby is trademark of Dolby Laboratories.

® MPEG Layer-3 audio coding technology and patents
licensed from Fraunhofer IIS and Thomson.

® All other companies and product names mentioned
herein may be the trademarks or registered trademarks
of their respective companies. Furthermore, “TM” and
“®” are not mentioned in each case in this manual.

Notes on the License

¢ THIS PRODUCT IS LICENSED UNDER THE
MPEG-4 VISUAL PATENT PORTFOLIO LICENSE
FOR THE PERSONAL AND NONCOMMERCIAL
USE OF A CONSUMER FOR
(i) ENCODING VIDEO IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE MPEG-4 VISUAL STANDARD
(“MPEG-4 VIDEO”) AND/OR
(ii) DECODING MPEG-4 VIDEO THAT WAS
ENCODED BY A CONSUMER ENGAGED
IN A PERSONAL AND NON-COMMERCIAL
ACTIVITY AND/OR WAS OBTAINED FROM
A VIDEO PROVIDER LICENSED BY MPEG
LA TO PROVIDE MPEG-4 VIDEO.
NO LICENSE IS GRANTED OR SHALL BE
IMPLIED FOR ANY OTHER USE. ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION INCLUDING THAT RELATING
TO PROMOTIONAL, INTERNAL AND
COMMERCIAL USES AND LICENSING MAY BE
OBTAINED FROM MPEG LA, LLC. SEE
HTTP://WWW.MPEGLA.COM
¢ THIS PRODUCT IS LICENSED UNDER THE
AVC PATENT PORTFOLIO LICENSE FOR THE
PERSONAL AND NON-COMMERCIAL USE OF A
CONSUMER TO
(i) ENCODE VIDEO IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THE AVC STANDARD (“AVC VIDEO”) AND/
OR
(i) DECODE AVC VIDEO THAT WAS
ENCODED BY A CONSUMER ENGAGED
IN A PERSONAL AND NON-COMMERCIAL
ACTIVITY AND/OR WAS OBTAINED
FROM A VIDEO PROVIDER LICENSED TO
PROVIDE AVC VIDEO.
NO LICENSE IS GRANTED OR SHALL BE
IMPLIED FOR ANY OTHER USE. ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM
MPEG LA, L.L.C. SEE
HTTP://WWW.MPEGLA.COM

Aide-mémoire

Les numéros de modele et de série se situent sous
lappareil.

Prendre en note le numéro de série dans lespace
prévu ci-dessous. Se reporter a ces numéros lors des
communications avec le détaillant Sony au sujet de ce
produit.

Modele no DPE-

No de serie

Modele no AC-
No de serie

Afin de réduire les risques d’incendie ou de
décharge électrique, n'exposez pas cet appareil a la
pluie ou a I'humidité.

Pour réduire le risque d’incendie ou de choc
électrique, ne placez pas d’objets remplis de
liquides, tels que des vases, sur I'appareil.

IMPORTANTES
INSTRUCTIONS DE

SECURITE

- CONSERVEZ CES
INSTRUCTIONS

DANGER

AFIN DE REDUIRE LE RIS-
QUE D’INCENDIE OU DE
DECHARGE

ELECTRIQUE, SUIVEZ
EXACTEMENT CES
INSTRUCTIONS

Sila forme de la fiche ne correspond pas a la prise
secteur, utilisez un adaptateur de fiche accessoire de
configuration correcte pour la prise secteur.

N’exposez pas les piles a une chaleur
excessive, notamment aux rayons directs
du soleil, a une flamme, etc.

ATTENTION

Remplacez la batterie par une batterie
correspondant au type spécifié
uniquement. Sinon vous risquez de
provoquer un incendie ou des blessures.
Jetez les piles usagées en suivant les
instructions.

AVERTISSEMENT

En cas de mauvaise manipulation, la pile peut exploser.
Ne tentez pas de la recharger, démonter ou de la jeter au
feu.

A l'intention des clients aux E.-U.
AVERTISSEMENT

Par la présente, vous étes avisé du fait que tout
changement ou toute modification ne faisant pas lobjet
d’une autorisation expresse dans le présent manuel
pourrait annuler votre droit d’utiliser I'appareil.

Pour toute question au sujet de cet appareil, appeler :
Sony Centre d’information a la clientéle
1-800-222-SONY (7669).

Le numéro ci-dessous concerne seulement les questions

relevant de la Commission fédérale des communications
des Etats-Unis (FCC).

Information réglementaire

Declaration of Conformity
Nom commercial : SONY

No de modéle: ~ DPF-HD1000
Responsable : Sony Electronics Inc.
Adresse : 16530 Via Esprillo, San Diego, CA

92127 E.-U.
No de téléphone : 858-942-2230
Cet appareil est conforme a la Partie 15 de la
réglementation de la FCC des Etats-Unis. Son
utilisation est sujette aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas générer d’interférences
nuisibles et (2) il doit étre en mesure d’accepter toute
interférence regue, y compris les interférences pouvant

générer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Déclaration de conformité
Nom commercial : SONY

No de modéle : DPF-HD800
Responsable : Sony Electronics Inc.
Adresse : 16530 Via Esprillo, San Diego, CA

92127 E.-U.
No de téléphone : 858-942-2230
Cet appareil est conforme 4 la Partie 15 de la
réglementation de la FCC des Etats-Unis. Son
utilisation est sujette aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas générer d’interférences
nuisibles et (2) il doit étre en mesure d’accepter toute
interférence regue, y compris les interférences pouvant
générer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Déclaration de conformité
Nom commercial : SONY

No de modele : DPF-HD700
Responsable : Sony Electronics Inc.
Adresse : 16530 Via Esprillo, San Diego, CA

92127 E.-U.
No de téléphone : 858-942-2230
Cet appareil est conforme a la Partie 15 de la
réglementation de la FCC des Etats-Unis. Son
utilisation est sujette aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas générer d’interférences
nuisibles et (2) il doit étre en mesure d’accepter toute
interférence regue, y compris les interférences pouvant
générer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Note:
Lappareil a été testé et est conforme aux exigences d’'un
appareil numérique de Classe B, conformément a la
Partie 15 de la réglementation de la FCC.
Ces critéres sont congus pour fournir une protection
raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans un
environnement résidentiel. Lappareil génere, utilise
et peut émettre des fréquences radio; s'il nlest pas
installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il
pourrait provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux
communications radio.
Cependant, il nest pas possible de garantir que des
interférences ne seront pas provoquées dans certaines
conditions particuliéres. Si l'appareil devait provoquer
des interférences nuisibles a la réception radio ou a la
télévision, ce qui peut étre démontré en allumant et
éteignant lappareil, il est recommandé a l'utilisateur
dessayer de corriger cette situation par I'une ou l'autre des
mesures suivantes :
- Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne réceptrice.
- Augmenter la distance entre I'appareil et le récepteur.
- Brancher l'appareil dans une prise ou sur un circuit
différent de celui sur lequel le récepteur est branché.
- Consulter le détaillant ou un technicien expérimenté
en radio/téléviseurs.

Pour I’'Etat de la Californie, Etats-Unis,
seulement

Matériau contenant du perchlorate — une manipulation
particuliére pourrait sappliquer. Voir www.dtsc.
ca.gov/hazardouswaste/perchlorate Matériau contenant
du perchlorate : La batterie au lithium contient du
perchlorate.

Remarques sur I'adaptateur secteur

®Branchez l'adaptateur secteur sur une prise murale
proche et facile d’accés. En cas de probléme lors de
T'utilisation de l'adaptateur, coupez immédiatement
lalimentation en débranchant la fiche de la prise.

®N'utilisez pas 'adaptateur secteur dans un espace étroit,
par exemple entre un mur et un meuble.

® Le cadre nest pas déconnecté de la source
dalimentation secteur tant qu’il est branché a la prise
murale, méme il est éteint.

B Cadre photo

Ecran LCD

Panneau LCD :
DPF-HD1000: 25,7 cm/10,1 po., TFT a matrice active
DPF-HD800: 20 cm/8 po., TFT a matrice active
DPF-HD700: 18 cm/7 po., TFT a matrice active

Nombre total de points :
DPF-HD1000 : 1 843 200 points (1 024 x 3 (RVB) x 600 points)
DPF-HD800/HD700 : 1 152 000 points (800 x 3 (RVB) x 480 points)

Durée de vie du rétro-éclairage LCD

20 000 heures (avant réduction de moitié de la luminosité du rétroéclairage)

Connecteurs d’entrée/de sortie
Connecteur USB (Type mini B, Hi-Speed USB)
Connexion USB (Type A, Hi-Speed USB)
Fentes pour « Memory Stick PRO » (Duo)/Carte mémoire SD

Formats de fichiers compatibles™
Image fixe
JPEG : DCF 2.0, Exif 2.3, ligne de base MPE, MPF étendu , JFIF
TIFF : compatible Exif 2.3
BMP : format Windows 1, 4, 8, 16, 24 et 32 bits
RAW *: SRE, SR2, ARW 2.2 (aper¢u uniquement)
Film#s¢
MPEG-4 AVC/H.264 :
Extension : mp4, mts
Profil : profil de ligne de base, profil principal, profil élevé
Niveau : inférieur a 4.2
Résolution maximum : 1920 x 1080
Format audio : Dolby Digital, AAC
MPEG-4 Visual :
Extension : mp4
Profil : profil simple, profil simple avancé, profil d'efficacité de codage
avancé
Niveau : inférieur a 6 (profil simple), inférieur a 5 (profil simple avancé),
inférieur a 4 (profil d'efficacité de codage avancé)
Résolution maximum : 1280 x 720
Format audio : AAC-LC
Vidéo MPEG-1:
Extension : mpg
Résolution maximum : 720 x 576
Format audio : MPEG-1 audio couche 2
MJPEG :
Extension : mov, avi
Résolution maximum : 1280 x 768
Format audio : MIC linéaire, p-law, IMA-ADPCM
Débit binaire maximum : 28 Mbit/s
Fréquence d’image maximum : 60 p
Musique de fond™*
MP3:
Extension : mp3
Débit binaire : 32 kbit/s a 320 kbit/s, prise en charge du débit binaire
variable (DBV)
Fréquence déchantillonnage : 32 kHz, 44,1 kHz, 48 kHz
AAC:
Extension : m4a
Débit binaire : 32 kbit/s a 320 kbit/s, prise en charge du débit binaire
variable (DBV)
Fréquence déchantillonnage : 8 kHz, 11,025 kHz, 12 kHz, 16 kHz, 22,05
kHz, 24 kHz, 32 kHz, 44,1 kHz, 48 kHz
MIC linéaire :
Extension : wav
Fréquence déchantillonnage : 44,1 kHz, 48 kHz

Nombre maximum d'éléments dans l'image”
16 384 x 12 288 (Le JPEG progressif peut étre lu jusqu’a 22 000 000 pixels.)

Systéme de fichiers
FAT12/16/32/exFAT

Nombre maximal de fichiers pouvant étre
traités

9 999 fichiers pour une carte mémoire/un périphérique interne

Capacité de la mémoire interne™®

2 Go (environ 4 000 images * peuvent étre enregistrées.)

Alimentation
Prise DCIN,CC5V

Consommation électrique
DPF-HD1000
[Avec l'adaptateur secteur]
A charge maximale : 11,3 W, mode normal : 6,3 W
[Sans adaptateur secteur]
A charge maximale : 8,5 W
DPF-HD800
[Avec l'adaptateur secteur]
A charge maximale : 10,7 W, mode normal : 5,5 W
[Sans adaptateur secteur]
A charge maximale : 8,5 W
DPE-HD700
[Avec l'adaptateur secteur]
A charge maximale : 10,1 W, mode normal : 5,0 W
[Sans adaptateur secteur]
A charge maximale : 8,0 W

* Par définition, le mode normal est I‘état qui permet lexécution d’'un
diaporama utilisant des images stockées dans la mémoire interne avec
les réglages par défaut, sans insérer de carte mémoire ni brancher de
périphérique externe.

Température de fonctionnement
5°Ca 35 °C (41 °F 4 95 °F)

Dimensions
[Avec le pied sorti]

DPF-HD1000
Environ 258 mm x 177,6 mm x 122,9 mm (10 */4 pouces x
7 pouces x 4 7/s pouces) (largeur/hauteur/profondeur)

DPF-HD800
Environ 220 mm x 151,4 mm x 117,8 mm (8 3/4 pouces x 6 pouces
x 4 3/1 pouces) (largeur/hauteur/profondeur)

DPF-HD700
Environ 191 mm x 132,4 mm x 97,4 mm (7 !/2 pouces X
5 '/a pouces x 3 7/s pouces) (largeur/hauteur/profondeur)

Poids
DPF-HD1000 : Environ 600 g (11b 5 /s 0z)
DPF-HD800 : Environ 490 g (11b 1Y/4 0z)
DPF-HD700 : Environ 370 g (13 oz)
(adaptateur secteur non inclus, pied inclus)

Eléments fournis
Référez-vous a la section « Préparation : @) Vérification des éléments
fournis » dans le manuel du Cadre photo numérique.

Il Adaptateur secteur (AC-P5022)

Alimentation
"\~ 100 V 4240V, 50 Hz/60 Hz, 0,4 A

Tension de sortie nominale
==5V,22A

Dimensions
Environ 79 mm x 34 mm X 65 mm
(3 /s pouces x 1 */s pouces X 2 5/s pouces) (largeur/hauteur/profondeur)
(parties saillantes non incluses)

Poids

Environ 105 g (3 %/4 0z)



Référez-vous a létiquette de 'adaptateur secteur pour
plus d’informations.

La conception et les spécifications sont susceptibles de
modifications sans préavis.

Fabriqué sous licence de Dolby Laboratories.

*1: Certains fichiers peuvent ne pas étre compatibles selon le type de données.
*2: Les fichiers ne peuvent pas étre affichés au format 3D. Les images
représentatives sont affichées au format 2D.
Les fichiers RAW d’un appareil photo Sony a s’affichent sous forme de
miniatures.
*4: Les fichiers protégés par droits d’auteur ne peuvent pas étre lus.
*5: Il est possible que des cadres soient supprimés pendant la lecture d’une
carte mémoire en raison du taux de transfert de la carte mémoire.
Le nombre de cadres affichés peut diminuer pendant la lecture de certains
fichiers vidéo.
17 x 17 minimum sont nécessaires. Il est possible que les images au
format 20 : 1 ou plus ne saffichent pas correctement. Méme si le format est
inférieur a 20 : 1, il est possible que des problemes d’affichage surviennent
dans les miniatures, le diaporama ou a d’autres occasions.
: Lorsque vous mesurez la capacité d’'un support, 1 Go équivaut a
1000 000 000 octets, une partie de cette capacité étant utilisée pour la
gestion des données et/ou les fichiers d’application. La capacité disponible
pour un utilisateur est denviron 1,8 Go.
: Le nombre d’images sauvegardées est un guide approximatif lors
du redimensionnement et de 'importation d’images. Lors du
redimensionnement et de 'importation d’images, les images sont
redimensionnées automatiquement a 2 000 000 pixels. Ce nombre varie
selon le sujet et les conditions de prise de vue.
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A propos des marques

commerciales et des licences

*S-Fr3me, Cyber-shot, O, « Memory Stick » et
v SONt des marques commerciales ou des marques
déposées de Sony Corporation.

® Microsoft , Windows et Windows Vista sont des
marques déposées de Microsoft Corporation aux Ftats-
Unis et/ou dans d’autres pays.

® Macintosh et Mac OS sont des marques déposées de
Apple Inc. aux Etats-Unis et/ou dans d’autres pays.

® Le logo SD, le logo SDHC et le logo SDXC sont des
marques commerciales de SD-3C, LLC.

® Le cadre photo contient iType™ et des polices
provenant de Monotype Imaging Inc.
iType™ est une marque commerciale de Monotype
Imaging Inc.

® Dolby est une marque déposée de Dolby Laboratories.

® La technologie de codage audio MPEG couche 3 et les
brevets sont concédés sous licence de Fraunhofer IIS et
Thomson.

® Les autres sociétés et noms de produits mentionnés
dans ce document peuvent étre les marques
commerciales ou les marques déposées de leur
détenteurs respectifs. Les indications « TM » et « ® »
ne sont pas systématiquement mentionnées dans ce
manuel.

Remarques sur la licence

® CE PRODUIT EST CONCEDE SOUS LICENCE DU
PORTEFEUILLE DE BREVETS MPEG-4 VISUAL
POUR LUTILISATION PERSONNELLE ET NON
COMMERCIALE DES CONSOMMATEURS LORS
(i) DU CODAGE DE VIDEOS
CONFORMEMENT A LA NORME MPEG-4
VISUAL (« VIDEO MPEG-4 ») ET/OU
(ii) DU DECODAGE DE VIDEOS MPEG-4
CODEES PAR UN CONSOMMATEUR
IMPLIQUE DANS UNE ACTIVITE
PERSONNELLE ET NON COMMERCIALE
ET/OU OBTENUES AUPRES D’'UN
FOURNISSEUR DE VIDEOS AUTORISE A
FOURNIR DES VIDEOS MPEG-4 DANS LE
CADRE DE LA LICENCE DE MPEG LA.
AUCUNE LICENCE N’EST ACCORDEE ET NE
DOIT ETRE ENVISAGEE POUR UNE AUTRE
UTILISATION. POUR TOUTES INFORMATIONS
COMPLEMENTAIRES, Y COMPRIS, CELLES
CONCERNANT LA CONCESSION DE LICENCE
ET LUTILISATION PROMOTIONNELLE,
INTERNE ET COMMERCIALE, CONTACTEZ
MPEG LA, LLC. VOIR
HTTP://WWW.MPEGLA.COM
® CE PRODUIT EST CONCEDE SOUS LICENCE
DU PORTEFEUILLE DE BREVETS AVC POUR
LUTILISATION PERSONNELLE ET NON
COMMERCIALE DES CONSOMMATEURS AFIN
(i) DE CODER LES VIDEOS CONFORMEMENT
A LA NORME AVC (« VIDEO AVC ») ET/OU
(ii) DE DECODER LES VIDEOS AVC CODEES
PAR UN CONSOMMATEUR IMPLIQUE
DANS UNE ACTIVITE PERSONNELLE ET
NON COMMERCIALE ET/OU OBTENUES
AUPRES D’'UN FOURNISSEUR DE VIDEOS
AUTORISE DANS LE CADRE DE LA
LICENCE A FOURNIR DES VIDEOS AVC.
AUCUNE LICENCE N’EST ACCORDEE ET NE
DOIT ETRE ENVISAGEE POUR UNE AUTRE
UTILISATION. POUR TOUTES INFORMATIONS
COMPLEMENTAIRES, CONTACTEZ MPEG LA,
L.L.C. VOIR
HTTP://WWW.MPEGLA.COM

POR FAVOR LEA DETALLADAMENTE ESTE
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE
CONECTAR'Y OPERAR ESTE EQUIPO.

RECUERDE QUE UN MAL USO DE SU APARATO
PODRIA ANULAR LA GARANTIA.

“Esta hoja es parte del manual de instrucciones”

Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga
eléctrica, no exponga la unidad a la lluvia niala
humedad.

Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga
eléctrica, no coloque objetos que contengan algun
liquido (por ejemplo un florero) sobre el aparato.

INSTRUCCIONES DE
SEGURIDAD

IMPORTANTES

-GUARDE ESTAS
INSTRUCCIONES
PELIGRO

PARA REDUCIR EL
RIESGO DE INCENDIO O
DESCARGA ELECTRICA,
SIGA ATENTAMENTE
ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Sila forma de la clavija no encaja en la toma de
corriente, utilice un accesorio adaptador de clavija de la
configuracién apropiada para la toma de corriente.

No exponga las pilas a fuentes de calor
excesivo, como la luz solar directa, el
fuego o similares.

PRECAUCION

Sustituya la bateria unicamente por otra
del tipo especificado. De lo contrario, es
posible que se produzcan incendios o
lesiones. Deseche las pilas usadas segtin lo
indicado en las instrucciones.

ADVERTENCIA

La pila podria explotar si no se usa debidamente. No la
recargue, desmonte ni la eche al fuego.

Nombre del producto: Marco de fotos
digital
Modelo: DPF-HD1000/HD800/HD700

Precauciones

Notas acerca del adaptador de ca

® Conecte el adaptador de ca a una toma de pared de facil
acceso que esté proxima. Si se produce algin problema
cuando se usa el adaptador, apague inmediatamente la
alimentacion desconectando el enchufe de la toma de
la pared.

®No utilice el adaptador de ca en un espacio estrecho
(por ejemplo, entre la pared y un mueble).

® La unidad no estard desconectada de la fuente de
alimentacion de ca mientras siga conectada a la toma de
la pared, ni siquiera si se ha apagado.

Il Marco de fotos
Pantalla LCD

Panel LCD:
DPF-HD1000: 25,7 cm/10,1 pulg., matriz activa TFT
DPF-HD800: 20 cm/8 pulg., matriz activa TFT
DPF-HD700: 18 cm/7 pulg., matriz activa TFT
Numero total de puntos:
DPE-HD1000: 1 843 200 puntos (1 024 x 3 (RGB) x 600 puntos)
DPF-HD800/HD700: 1 152 000 puntos (800 x 3 (RGB) x 480 puntos)

Duracion de luz de fondo LCD

20 000 hora (antes de que el brillo de la luz de fondo se reduzca a la mitad)

Conectores de entrada/salida
Conector USB (tipo Mini-B, Hi-Speed USB)
Conector USB (tipo A, Hi-Speed USB)
Ranuras para “Memory Stick PRO” (Duo)/Tarjeta memoria SD

Formatos de archivo compatibles™
Imagen fija
JPEG: DCF 2.0, Exif 2.3, base MPE, MPF extendido 2, JFIF
TIFF: compatible con Exif 2.3
BMP: formato Windows de 1, 4, 8, 16, 24, 32 bits
RAW *: SRE, SR2, ARW 2.2 (s6lo vista previa)
Pelicula™*®
MPEG-4 AVC/H.264:
Extension: mp4, mts
Perfil: perfil base, perfil principal, perfil alto
Nivel: inferior a 4.2
Resolucion méxima: 1920 x 1080
Formato de audio: Dolby Digital, AAC
MPEG-4 Visual:
Extension: mp4
Perfil: perfil simple, perfil simple avanzado, perfil de eficiencia de
codificacion avanzada
Nivel: inferior a 6 (perfil simple), inferior a 5 (perfil simple avanzado),
inferior a 4 (perfil de eficiencia de codificacién avanzada)
Resolucion méaxima: 1280 x 720
Formato de audio: AAC-LC
Video MPEG-1:
Extension: mpg
Resolucion méxima: 720 x 576
Formato de audio: MPEG-1 Audio Layer 2
Motion JPEG:
Extension: moyv, avi
Resolucion méxima: 1280 x 768
Formato de audio: PCM lineal, p-law, IMA-ADPCM
Velocidad maxima de transmisién: 28 Mbps
Velocidad maxima de fotogramas: 60 p
Masica de fondo™
MP3:
Extension: mp3
Velocidad de transmision: 32 kbps a 320 kbps admite velocidad de
transmision variable (VBR)
Frecuencia de muestreo: 32 kHz 44,1 kHz 48 kHz
AAC:
Extension: m4a
Velocidad de transmision: 32 kbps a 320 kbps admite velocidad de
transmision variable (VBR)
Frecuencia de muestreo: 8 kHz 11,025 kHz 12 kHz 16 kHz 22,05 kHz
24 kHz 32 kHz 44,1 kHz 48 kHz
PCM lineal:
Extension: wav
Frecuencia de muestreo: 44,1 kHz 48 kHz

Elementos de imagen maximos™
16 384 x 12 288 (Puede reproducirse JPEG progresivo de hasta
22000 000 pixeles.)

Sistema de archivos
FAT12/16/32/exFAT

Namero maximo de archivos que puede

utilizarse
9999 archivos para una tarjeta de memoria o un dispositivo interno

Capacidad de memoria interna™

2 GB (se pueden guardar aproximadamente 4 000 imégenes™.)

Requisitos de alimentacion
Toma DCIN, ccde5V

Consumo de energia
DPEF-HD1000
[Con el adaptador de ca]
Con carga maxima: 11,3 W, modo normal: 6,3 W
[Sin el adaptador de ca]
Con carga maxima: 8,5 W
DPF-HD800
[Con el adaptador de ca]
Con carga méaxima: 10,7 W, modo normal: 5,5 W
[Sin el adaptador de ca]
Con carga maxima: 8,5 W
DPF-HD700
[Con el adaptador de ca]
Con carga méaxima: 10,1 W, modo normal: 5,0 W
[Sin el adaptador de ca]
Con carga méxima: 8,0 W

x

La definicion del modo normal es un estado que permite la realizacion

de una presentacién de diapositivas con las imagenes almacenadas en la
memoria interna con los ajustes predeterminados sin necesidad de insertar
una tarjeta de memoria ni de conectar un dispositivo externo.

Temperatura de funcionamiento
5°Ca35°C

Dimensiones
[Con el pie extendido]
DPF-HD1000
Aprox. 258 mm x 177,6 mm x 122,9 mm (ancho/alto/fondo)
DPEF-HD800
Aprox. 220 mm x 151,4 mm x 117,8 mm (ancho/alto/fondo)
DPF-HD700
Aprox. 191 mm x 132,4 mm x 97,4 mm (ancho/alto/fondo)

Peso
DPF-HD1000: Aprox. 600 g
DPF-HD800: Aprox. 490 g
DPF-HD700: Aprox. 370 g
(sin el adaptador de ca, pero con el pie incluido)

Elementos incluidos
Consulte “Preparacién: @) Comprobacién de los elementos incluidos” en el
Manual del marco de fotos digital.

H Adaptador de ca

Requisitos de alimentacion
CA 100 V a240 V 50 Hz/60 Hz 0,4 A

Voltaje de salida estimado
CCde5V22A

Dimensiones
Aprox. 79 mm x 34 mm x 65 mm
(ancho/alto/fondo) (sin incluir las partes salientes)

Peso
Aprox. 105 g

Si desea mas informacidn, consulte la etiqueta del
adaptador de ca

El diseflo y las especificaciones estan sujetos a cambios
sin previo aviso.

Fabricado con la autorizacion de Dolby Laboratories.

*

: es posible que algunos de los archivos no sean compatibles, depende del
tipo de datos.

: los archivos no se pueden ver en 3D. Las imagenes representativas se
muestran en 2D.

: los archivos RAW de una cdmara Sony a se muestran como vista previa de
miniaturas.

*4: los archivos con proteccién de derechos de autor no se pueden reproducir.

*5: es posible que durante la reproduccion de una tarjeta de memoria se
eliminen algunos fotogramas debido a la velocidad de transferencia de la
tarjeta de memoria.

: es posible que el nimero de fotogramas se reduzca durante la reproduccion
de algunos archivos de pelicula.

: Se requieren 17 x 17 0 mas. Es posible que las imégenes con una relacion de
aspecto de 20:1 o mds no se muestren correctamente. Aunque la relaciéon de
aspecto sea menor de 20:1, podrian producirse problemas de visualizacion
de las miniaturas, presentaciones de diapositivas, etc.

: al medir la capacidad de los soportes, 1 GB equivale a 1 000 000 000 de
bytes, una parte de los cuales se utiliza para la gestién de datos y/o los
archivos de aplicaciones. La capacidad que un usuario puede usar es de
aproximadamente 1,8 GB

: el nimero de imédgenes almacenadas es una guia aproximada cuando se
cambia el tamario y se importan imagenes. Cuando se cambia el tamafio
e importan imdgenes, el tamafo cambiard autométicamente a unos
2000 000 pixeles. Esto varia dependiendo del motivo y las condiciones de
fotografiado.
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Acerca de las marcas

comerciales y la licencia

S-Frame, Cyber-shot, o, “Memory Stick” y
== son marcas comerciales 0 marcas comerciales
registradas de Sony Corporation.

® Microsoft , Windows y Windows Vista son marcas
comerciales registradas de Microsoft Corporation en
los Estados Unidos y/o en otros paises.

® Macintosh y Mac OS son marcas comerciales
registradas de Apple Inc. en Estados Unidos y/o en
otros paises.

® El logotipo SD, el logotipo SDHC y el logotipo SDXC
son marcas comerciales de SD-3C, LLC.

® Incluye iType™ y fuentes de Monotype Imaging Inc.
iType™ es una marca comercial de Monotype Imaging
Inc.

® Dolby es una marca comercial registrada de Dolby
Laboratories.

® Tecnologia de codificacién de audio MPEG Layer-3
y patentes utilizadas bajo licencia de Fraunhofer IIS y
Thomson.

® Todas las demds compafiias y nombres de productos
mencionados pueden ser marcas comerciales o marcas
comerciales registradas de sus respectivas compariias.
Asimismo, “TM” y “®” no se mencionan en cada caso
individual en este manual.

Notas acerca de la Licencia

®ESTE PRODUCTO SE CONCEDE BAJO
LICENCIA DE LA CARTERA DE PATENTES
MPEG-4 VISUAL PARA USO PERSONAL CON
FINES NO COMERCIALES POR PARTE DE UN
CONSUMIDOR PARA
(i) CODIFICAR VIDEO CONFORME AL
ESTANDAR MPEG-4 VISUAL (“VIDEO
MPEG-4”) Y/O
(ii) DESCODIFICAR VIDEO MPEG-4 QUE
HAYA SIDO CODIFICADO POR UN
CONSUMIDOR QUE REALICE UNA
ACTIVIDAD PERSONAL CON FINES
NO COMERCIALES Y/O QUE SE HAYA
OBTENIDO A TRAVES DE UN PROVEEDOR
DE VIDEO AL QUE SE LE HAYA
CONCEDIDO UNA LICENCIA DE MPEG LA
PARA SUMINISTRAR VIDEO MPEG-4.
NO SE CONCEDE NINGUNA LICENCIA, NI SE
CONSIDERA IMPLICITA PARA CUALQUIER
OTRO USO. PUEDE OBTENER INFORMACION
ADICIONAL AL RESPECTO, INCLUIDA LA
RELACIONADA CON USOS PROMOCIONALES,
INTERNOS Y COMERCIALES, Y CON LA
OBTENCION DE LICENCIAS A TRAVES DE
MPEG LA, LLC. VISITE
HTTP://WWW.MPEGLA.COM
®ESTE PRODUCTO SE CONCEDE BAJO LICENCIA
DE LA CARTERA DE PATENTES AVC PARA USO
PERSONAL CON FINES NO COMERCIALES POR
PARTE DE UN CONSUMIDOR PARA
(i) CODIFICAR VIDEO CONFORME AL
ESTANDAR AVC (“VIDEO AVC”) Y/O
(ii) DESCODIFICAR VIDEO AVC QUE
HAYA SIDO CODIFICADO POR UN
CONSUMIDOR QUE REALICE UNA
ACTIVIDAD PERSONAL CON FINES
NO COMERCIALES Y/O QUE HAYA
SIDO OBTENIDO A TRAVES DE UN
PROVEEDOR DE VIDEO AL QUE SE LE
HAYA CONCEDIDO UNA LICENCIA PARA
SUMINISTRAR VIDEO AVC.
NO SE CONCEDE NINGUNA LICENCIA, NI SE
CONSIDERA IMPLICITA PARA CUALQUIER
OTRO USO. PUEDE OBTENER INFORMACION
ADICIONAL A TRAVES DE MPEG LA, L.L.C.
VISITE
HTTP://WWW.MPEGLA.COM

Para reduzir o risco de incéndio ou choque eléctrico,
nédo exponha a unidade a chuva ou a humidade.

Para reduzir o risco de incéndio ou choque eléctrico,
néo coloque sobre o aparelho objectos cheios com
liquidos, tais como vasos.

INSTRUGOES DE
SEGURANGA
IMPORTANTES

-GUARDE ESTAS

INSTRUCOES
PERIGO

PARA REDUZIR 0 RISCO
DE INCENDIO OU

CHOQUE ELECTRICO,
SIGA

CUIDADOSAMENTE ESTAS
INSTRUGOES

Se a forma da ficha ndo encaixar na tomada de
alimentagdo, use um acessorio adaptador de ficha com
configuragdo adequada para a tomada de alimentagao.

Nao exponha as pilhas a fontes de calor
excessivo, como o sol, fogo ou outras.

ATENCAO

Substitua a bateria apenas por uma do
tipo especificado. Se nao o fizer pode
provocar um incéndio ou choque eléctrico.
Elimine as pilhas usadas de acordo com as
instrucoes.

AVISO

A pilha pode explodir se for mal manuseada. Nao a
recarregue, desmonte ou queime.

DESCARTE DE PILHAS E BATERIAS

Ap0s o uso, as pilhas e/ou baterias poderao ser
entregues ao estabelecimento comercial ou rede de
assisténcia técnica autorizada.

% [ J
" ||
Pilhas e Baterias Nao Recarregaveis e
Recarregaveis

Atencao:

®Verifique as instrugdes de uso do aparelho certificando-
se de que as polaridades (+) e (-) estdao no sentido
indicado.

® As pilhas poderdo vazar ou explodir se as polaridades
forem invertidas, expostas ao fogo, desmontadas ou ao
se tentar recarregar pilhas e baterias ndo recarregaveis.

® Evite misturar com pilhas de outro tipo ou com pilhas
usadas, transporta-las ou armazena-las soltas, pois
aumenta o risco de vazamento.

® Retire as pilhas caso o aparelho néo esteja sendo
utilizado, para evitar possiveis danos na eventualidade
de ocorrer vazamento.

® As pilhas devem ser armazenadas em local seco e
ventilado.

®No caso de vazamento de pilha, evite o contato com
a mesma. Lave qualquer parte do corpo afetado com
dgua abundante. Ocorrendo irritagio, procure auxilio
médico.

®Nio remova o invélucro da pilha.

® Mantenha fora do alcance das criangas. Em caso de
ingestdo procure auxilio médico imediatamente.

Notas acerca do Transformador de CA

®Ligue o transformador de CA a uma tomada de parede
préxima e de facil acesso. Se houver algum problema
durante a utilizagdo do transformador, desligue
imediatamente a alimentagao retirando a ficha da
tomada de parede.

®Nio utilize o transformador de CA colocado num
espago estreito, como, por exemplo, entre uma parede
e um movel.

® A unidade ndo estard desligada da fonte de alimentagio
de CA se continuar ligada 4 tomada de parede, ainda
que a unidade tenha sido desligada.

Caracteristicas técnicas

H Moldura fotografica
Ecra LCD

Painel LCD:
DPF-HD1000: 25,7 cm/10,1-polegadas, TFT matriz activa
DPF-HD800: 20 cm/8-polegadas, TFT matriz activa
DPF-HD700: 18 cm/7-polegadas, TFT matriz active

Numero total de pontos:
DPE-HD1000: 1.843.200 pontos (1.024 x 3 (RGB) x 600 pontos)
DPF-HD800/HD700: 1.152.000 pontos (800 x 3 (RGB) x 480 pontos)

Vida util da retroiluminac¢ao do LCD
20.000 horas (antes da intensidade da retroiluminagao ser reduzida para
metade)

Conectores de entrada/saida
Conector USB (Tipo Mini-B, USB Alto Débito)
Conector USB (Tipo A, USB Alto Débito)

Ranhuras para “Memory Stick PRO” (Duo)/Cartio SD

Formatos de ficheiros compativeis™
Imagem fixa (fotografia)
JPEG: DCF 2.0, Exif 2.3, MPF baseline, MPF extended *, JFIF
TIFF: compativel com Exif 2.3
BMP: formato Windows de 1, 4, 8, 16, 24, 32 bits
RAW *: SRE, SR2, ARW 2.2 (apenas pré-visualizagio)
Video™*®
MPEG-4 AVC/H.264:
Extensdo: mp4, mts
Perfil: Perfil Baseline, Perfil Principal, Perfil Elevado
Nivel: inferior a 4,2
Resolugdo maxima: 1920 x 1080
Formato de dudio: Dolby Digital, AAC
MPEG-4 Visual:
Extensao: mp4
Perfil: Perfil Simples, Perfil Simples Avangado, Perfil de Eficiéncia de
Codificagio Avangado
Nivel: inferior a 6 (Perfil Simples), inferior a 5 (Perfil Simples Avangado),
inferior a 4 (Perfil de Eficiéncia de Codificagao Avangado)
Resolugdo méxima: 1280 x 720
Formato de dudio: AAC-LC
MPEG-1 Video:
Extensao: mpg
Resolugdo maxima: 720 x 576
Formato de dudio: MPEG-1 Audio Layer 2
Motion JPEG:
Extensao: mov, avi
Resolugao maxima: 1280 x 768
Formato de dudio: Linear PCM, p-law, IMA-ADPCM
Taxa méxima de bits: 28 Mbps
Taxa méxima de fotogramas: 60p
Musica de fundo™
MP3:
Extensdo: mp3
Taxa de bits: 32 kbps a 320 kbps, Suporta taxa de bits varidvel (VBR)
Frequéncia de amostragem: 32 kHz, 44,1 kHz, 48 kHz
AAC:
Extensao: m4a
Taxa de bits: 32 kbps a 320 kbps, Suporta taxa de bits variavel (VBR)
Frequéncia de amostragem: 8 kHz, 11,025 kHz, 12 kHz, 16 kHz, 22,05
kHz, 24 kHz, 32 kHz, 44,1 kHz, 48 kHz
Linear PCM:
Extensao: wav
Frequéncia de amostragem: 44,1 kHz, 48 kHz

Elementos maximos da imagem™
16.384 x 12.288 (JPEG Progressivo pode ser reproduzido até a resolugao
maxima de 22.000.000 pixeis.)

Sistema de ficheiros
FAT12/16/32/exFAT

Numero maximo de ficheiros utilizaveis

9.999 ficheiros para cartio de memoéria/dispositivo interno

Capacidade da memdria interna™
2 GB (Podem ser guardadas aprox. 4.000 imagens™.)

Requisitos de alimentacao
Tomada DCIN, CC5V

Consumo de energia
DPF-HD1000
[Com o transformador de CA]
A carga maxima: 11,3 W, modo normal: 6,3 W
[Sem o transformador de CA]
A carga maxima: 8,5 W
DPF-HD800
[Com o transformador de CA]
A carga maxima: 10,7 W, modo normal: 5,5 W
[Sem o transformador de CA]
A carga maxima: 8,5 W
DPF-HD700
[Com o transformador de CA]
A carga maxima: 10,1 W, modo normal: 5,0 W
[Sem o transformador de CA]
A carga maxima: 8,0 W

* O modo normal refere-se a um estado que permite a execugao de um
slideshow utilizando imagens guardadas na memoria interna com as
predefini¢des sem introduzir um cartdo de memoria nem ligar um
dispositivo externo.

Temperatura de funcionamento
5°Ca35°C

Dimensodes
[Com o suporte aberto]

DPF-HD1000
Aprox. 258 mm x 177,6 mm x 122,9 mm (largura/altura/
profundidade)

DPF-HD800
Aprox. 220 mm x 151,4 mm x 117,8 mm (largura/altura/
profundidade)

DPF-HD700
Aprox. 191 mm X 132,4 mm x 97,4 mm (largura/altura/
profundidade)

Peso
DPF-HD1000: Aprox. 600 g
DPF-HD800: Aprox. 490 g
DPF-HD700: Aprox. 370 g
(excluindo o transformador de CA, incluindo o suporte)

Itens incluidos
Consulte “Preparativos”: @) Verificagdo dos itens incluidos” no Manual da
Moldura Fotogrifica Digital.

M Transformador de CA (AC-P5022)

Requisitos de alimentacao
" 100 V a 240V, 50 Hz/60 Hz 0,4 A

Tensao de saida nominal
==5V,22A

Dimensodes
Aprox. 79 mm X 34 mm x 65 mm
(largura/altura/profundidade) (excluindo partes salientes)

Peso
Aprox. 105 g

Veja a etiqueta do transformador de CA para obter mais
informacoes.

O design e as especificagdes estdo sujeitos a alteragdes
sem aviso prévio.

Fabricados de acordo com licenga da Dolby Laboratories.

x

: Alguns dos ficheiros podem nio ser compativeis dependendo do tipo de
dados.

: Os ficheiros ndo podem ser reproduzidos em 3D. Imagens representativas
sdo apresentadas em 2D.

: os ficheiros RAW de uma camara Sony a sdo apresentados como miniaturas

de prévisualizagdo.

os ficheiros com protecgdo de direitos de autor nio podem ser

reproduzidos.

: 0 numero de fotogramas podera ser reduzido durante a reprodugio de um
cartdo de memoria devido a taxa de transferéncia do cartio de memoéria.

*6: O numero de fotogramas apresentados pode ser reduzido durante a

reprodugio de alguns ficheiros de videos.

Sao necessarios 17 x 17 ou valor superior. Uma imagem com uma

proporgao de 20:1 ou mais, pode ndo ser visualizada correctamente.

Mesmo que a proporgao seja menor que 20:1, podem ocorrer problemas de

visualizagdo nas miniaturas, slideshow ou em outras ocasides.

: durante a medigdo da capacidade de suporte, 1 GB equivale a 1.000.000.000
bytes, sendo uma quota parte utilizada para gestio de dados e/ou
ficheiros de aplicagdo. A capacidade que um utilizador pode utilizar ¢ de
aproximadamente 1,8 GB.

: O numero de imagens armazenadas é um guia aproximado para quando

redimensionar e importar imagens. Ao redimensionar e importar imagens,

sd0 automaticamente redimensionadas para cerca de 2.000.000 de pixeis.

Isto varia consoante o motivo e condigdes de captura.
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Marcas comerciais e direitos de

autor

*S-Frame, Cyber-shot, O, “Memory Stick’, e
M%:“ s30 marcas comerciais ou marcas registadas da
Sony Corporation.

® Microsoft , Windows, and Windows Vista sio marcas
registadas da Microsoft Corporation nos Estados
Unidos e/ou noutros paises.

® Macintosh e Mac OS sdo marcas registadas da Apple
Inc. nos Estados Unidos e/ou noutros paises.

® O logoétipo SD e o logétipo SDHC sdo marcas
comerciais da SD-3C, LLC.

® Contém iType™ e tipos de letra da Monotype Imaging
Inc.
iType
Inc.

™ ¢ uma marca comercial da Monotype Imaging

® Dolby é uma marca registrada da Dolby Laboratories.

® A tecnologia de codificagdo de dudio MPEG Layer-3 e
respectivas patentes sao licenciadas por Fraunhofer IIS
e Thomson.

® Todos os outros nomes de empresas e produtos podem
ser marcas comerciais ou marcas registadas das
respectivas empresas. Além disso, “TM” e “®” ndo sdo
indicadas em todos os casos neste manual.

Notas sobre o Licenciamento

®ESTE PRODUTO ESTA LICENCIADO AO ABRIGO
DA LICENGA DO PORTEFOLIO DE PATENTES
DE MPEG-4 VISUAL PARA USO PESSOAL E NAO
COMERCIAL DE UM CONSUMIDOR PARA
(i) CODIFICAGAO DE VIDEO EM
CONFORMIDADE COM A NORMA MPEG-4
VISUAL (“MPEG-4 VIDEO”) E/OU
(ii) DESCODIFICAGAO DE MPEG-4
VIDEO QUE FOI CODIFICADO POR
UM CONSUMIDOR ENVOLVIDO
EM ACTIVIDADES PESSOAIS NAO
COMERCIAIS E/OU TER SIDO OBTIDO
POR UM FORNECEDOR DE SERVIGOS DE
VIDEO LICENCIADO POR MPEG LA PARA
DISPONIBILIZAR MPEG-4 VIDEO.
NAO SERA CONCEDIDA LICENGA QUER
IMPLICTA QUER EXPLICITAMENTE
PARA QUALQUER OUTRA UTILIZAGAO.
INFORMAGAO ADICIONAL INCLUINDO
A RESPEITANTE A UTILIZAGOES
PROMOCIONAIS, INTERNAS E COMERCIAIS
PODE SER OBTIDA ATRAVES DE MPEG LA,
LLC. CONSULTE
HTTP://WWW.MPEGLA.COM
®ESTE PRODUTO ESTA LICENCIADO AO
ABRIGO DA LICENGA DO PORTEFOLIO DE
PATENTES DE AVC PARA USO PESSOAL E NAO
COMERCIAL DE UM CONSUMIDOR PARA
(i) CODIFICAGAO DE VIDEO EM
CONFORMIDADE COM A NORMA AVC
(“VIDEO AVC”) E/OU
(ii) DESCODIFICAGAO DE VIDEO AVC QUE
FOI CODIFICADO POR UM CONSUMIDOR
ENVOLVIDO EM ACTIVIDADES PESSOAIS
NAO COMERCIAIS E/OU TER SIDO
OBTIDO POR UM FORNECEDOR DE
SERVICOS DE VIDEO LICENCIADO POR
MPEG LA PARA DISPONIBILIZAR VIDEO
AVC.
NAO SERA CONCEDIDA LICENGA QUER
IMPLICTA QUER EXPLICITAMENTE
PARA QUALQUER OUTRA UTILIZAGAO.
INFORMAGAO ADICIONAL PODE SER
OBTIDA ATRAVES DE MPEG LA, L.L.C.
CONSULTAR
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